Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Corporation		08/16/2004	CORPORATION: INDIANA
Bayer Corporation		08/16/2004	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viterion TeleHealthcare LLC	
Street Address:	100 Bayer Road	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

Name:	Viterion TeleHealthcare LLC	
Street Address:	100 Bayer Road	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2866677	VITERION TELEHEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2841566	VITERION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)778-4432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 777-4860

Email: BayerTrademarkUS@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Gitchel
Address Line 1: 100 Bayer Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0972 786667

CH CAR

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15205			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	242134		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Chisholm		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Viterion Asg#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made this ______ day of August, 2004, by Bayer Corporation, an Indiana corporation, (the "Assignor"), to Viterion TeleHealthCare LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations in the United States (the "Marks"):

VITERION, Reg. No. 2,841,566 VITERION & Design, Reg. No. 2,866,677; and

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

BAYER CORPORATION

Keith R. Abrams

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0974